NOTICE, TOWN OF SUGAR CREEK

The Sugar Creek Town Board will meet, October 6th – 8th, 2024, at the Holiday Inn Stevens Point – Convention Center. The convention center is located at 1001 Amber Avenue, Stevens Point, WI 54482. A quorum of Town Board Members will be attending this meeting for purposes of gathering information. All agenda items will be discussed and possible action taken.

Agenda will include:

- 1. A majority of Town Board members will be present at the Wisconsin Towns Association Conference and may discuss issues raised at the Conference.
- 2. Next Town Board Meeting date October 21st, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.
- 3. Motion to Adjourn

Sara Morin, Town Clerk